Shareholders’ register in respect of such joint shareholding. For the date of
despatch of the certificates for the Bonus H Shares and the cheques for the 2022
Profit Distribution Plan and the date of the commencement of dealings in the
Bonus H Shares, please refer to the section headed “Expected Timetable” to this
circular. The expected timetable is subject to change, and any relevant change to
the expected timetable will be announced separately by the Company as and when
appropriate.

All Bonus Shares are non-renounceable. Trading of the Bonus H Shares is
subject to Hong Kong stamp duty.

LETTER FROM THE BOARD

– 20 –

(6) Effects on the shareholding structure upon completion of the Bonus Issue

Set out below is the shareholding structure of the Company as at the Latest
Practicable Date and immediately upon completion of the Bonus Issue (assuming
that no other Shares are allotted or issued and no existing Shares are repurchased
prior to the Record Date):

As at the
Latest Practicable Date

Immediately upon completion
of the Bonus Issue

Number of
Shares

Approximate
percentage of

total issued
Shares

Number of
Shares

Approximate
percentage of

total issued
Shares

(%) (%)

A Shares
Shandong Energy 2,257,324,473 45.50 3,385,986,710 45.50
Other A Shareholders 804,036,007 16.21 1,206,054,011 16.21

Sub-total 3,061,360,480 61.70 4,592,040,720 61.70

H Shares
Shandong Energy(1) 454,989,000 9.17 682,483,500 9.17
BNP Paribas Investment

Partners SA 117,641,207 2.37 176,461,811 2.37
Other H Shareholders 1,327,369,793 26.75 1,991,054,690 26.75

Sub-total 1,900,000,000 38.30 2,850,000,000 38.30

Total 4,961,360,480 100.00 7,442,040,720 100.00

Notes:

(1) These H shares are held by Yankuang Group (Hong Kong) Company Limited (a wholly-owned
subsidiary of Shandong Energy) in the capacity of beneficial owner.

(2) The percentage figures above have been rounded off to the nearest second decimal place.

(3) The sum of the number of Shares and the shareholding percentage may not be equal to the
total number or percentage due to rounding. The final actual number of Shares shall be subject
to the handling of the fractional Shares.

As at the Latest Practicable Date, the Company does not have any
outstanding options, convertible bonds, warrants or other similar securities which